Journal of Power Sources 195 (2010) 4779–4784
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Journal of Power Sources
journa l homepage: www.e lsev ier .com/ locate / jpowsour
Synthesis, structural analysis and electrochemical performances of BLSITCFx as
new cathode materials for solid oxide fuel cells (SOFC) based on BIT07 electrolyte
M. Letillya, A. Le Gal La Sallea,∗, A. Lachgarb, O. Jouberta
a Institut des Matériaux Jean Rouxel (IMN), CNRS- Université de Nantes, 2 rue de la Houssinière, BP 32229, 44322 Nantes, France

the program WinPLOTR [18].
The microstructure of the interface cathode/BIT07 has been
analysed by Scanning Electron Microscopy (SEM) equipped with
an X-ray dispersive spectrometer (JEOL 6400).
3. Results and discussion
3.1. Structural characterization
Fig. 1 shows the X-ray powder diffraction (XRPD) diagrams of
the mixture of BIT07 and LSCF in the molar ratio 25/75 before (a)
and after 24 h at 1350 ◦C (b). After the sintering process at 1350 ◦C,
LSCF and BIT07 mixture leads to the formation of a single-phase
product which is not a composite. Fig. 1(b) shows, for example, the
Table 1
Molar and weight ratios of BIT07 and LSCF in the initial mixtures, formula and names of the new phases.
Molar % of BIT07 Molar % of LSCF Weight % of BIT07 Weight % of LSCF Formula Material
0 100 0 100 La0.58Sr0.4Co0.2Fe0.8O3−ı LSCF
12 88 13.56 86.44 Ba0.12La0.51Sr0.35In0.04Ti0.08Co0.18Fe0.7O3−ı BLSITCF12
25 75 27.72 72.28 Ba0.25La0.44Sr0.3In0.08Ti0.18Co0.15Fe0.6O3−ı BLSITCF25
38 62 41.36 58.64 Ba0.38La0.36Sr0.25In0.11Ti0.27Co0.12Fe0.5O3−ı BLSITCF38
47 53 50.51 49.49 Ba0.47La0.31Sr0.21In0.14Ti0.33Co0.11Fe0.42O3−ı BLSITCF47
50 50 53.51 46.49 Ba0.5La0.29Sr0.2In0.15Ti0.35Co0.1Fe0.4O3−ı BLSITCF50
75 25 77.54 22.46 Ba0.75La0.15Sr0.1In0.23Ti0.53Co0.05 Fe0.2O3−ı BLSITCF75
100 0 0 100 BaIn0.3Ti0.7O2.85 BIT07
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: